Requests sent in 2017 - per Member State

Professional Qualifications 370| 3%| 334| 3% 2| 0% 46| 0% | 114 1%| 879 8%| 199| 2% 10| 0%| 226 2%| 171 2%| 247\ 2%| 452 4% 12| 0% 88| 1%| 499| 5%

Services 271| 58% 6| 1% 11| 2% 62| 13% 28| 6% 3 1| 0% 34\ 7%

Posting of workers 1154 36%| 710 22% 40| 1% 57| 2% 18 1%| 255 8% 9| 0% 13| 0% 5| 0%| 487| 15% 13| 0% 11| 0% 1| 0% 3| 0%
Other areas 60| 15% 16| 4% 5 1% 3 1% 1| 0% 2| 0% 20 7 2% 5| 1%

Number of sent requests - Total 1855| 13%| 1066| 7% 42| 0% 51 0%| 185| 1%| 959| 6%| 455 3% 19| 0%| 267| 2%| 178 1%| 757| 5%| 466| 3% 23| 0%| 130 1%| 504| 3% 3| 0%
Professional Qualifications 547| 5% 1| 0% 5 0% 46 0% 20| 0% 46| 0%| 797| 7%|2317| 22% 77\ 1%| 136| 1%| 194| 2%| 746| 7% 19| 0%| 129| 1%| 1990| 19% 10719
Services 2| 0% 1| 0% 1| 0% 32| 7% 2| 0% 8| 2% 1| 0% 3 466
Posting of workers 132 4% 18| 1% 16| 1% 11| 0% 43 1% 30 1% 21| 1% 16| 1% 13| 0% 5 0% 7| 0% 90 3178
Other areas 2| 0% 1| 0% 8| 2% 1| 0% 180| 45% 1| 0% 1| 0% 68| 17% 20( 5% 401
Number of sent requests - Total 683| 5% 2 0% 24| 0% 63| 0% 39 0% 47| 0%| 840 6%|2527| 17%| 131| 1%| 154| 1%| 216| 1%| 819| 6% 27| 0%| 222 2010( 14% 14764




Requests sent in 2017 - per Member State

Old style form (not in use since July) 262| 20%| 393| 30% 5| 0% 20( 2% 1| 0%| 153| 12% 8| 1% 4| 0% 246| 19% 4| 0% 9| 1% 1| 0%
Request for information concerning a posting 316| 30%| 253| 24% 33| 3% 33 3% 16| 2%| 102| 10% 1| 0% 4] 0% 153| 15% 6| 1% 2| 0% 1| 0%
Request for information concerning health and
1l 2% 3 6% 4| 8% 38| 72%
n safety
[Bll Request for informatio i ki
< q L. n concerning working 39| 34% 1 1% 1 1% 1 1% 50| 43% 1 1%
o conditions
= Request to send documents to a service
"5 . 295| 90% 3 1% 1 0% 5 2% 2 1%
provider
g
g Urgent request concerning establishment 16| 35% 18| 39%
o
a Unifqrminstrument-Requesttonotifya 216| 96% | 2
decision
Uni - "
niform |nstrum_ent Request to recover a 19| s6% ol %
penalty and/or fine
Total 1154 36%| 710 22% 40 1% 0| 0% 57| 2% 18| 1%| 255 8% 9 0% 13| 0% 5| 0%| 487 15% 13| 0% 11| 0% 1| 0% 0% 3| 0%
Old style form (not in use since July) 63| 5% 13| 1% 11| 1% 10| 1% 18| 1% 12| 1% 10| 1% 8| 1% 5| 0% 4| 0% 40 1300
Request for information concerning a posting 52| 5% 5| 0% 5| 0% 1| 0% 19 2% 17| 2% 7| 1% 6| 1% 4| 0% 1| 0% 18 1055
Request for information concerning health and
3 6% 1l 2% 1l 2% 2 53
[ safety
-] Request for information concerning workin;
x ques € € 3| 3% 1| %) 1| 1% 7| ew| 1| 1% 9 115
g conditions
Request to send documents to a service
"6 q_ 2 1% 2 1% 18 328
provider
&
E Urgent request concerning establishment 11| 24% 1| 2% 46
o
o - - "
Uniform instrument - Request to notify a
o a Y 1 0% 3 24
decision
Uniform instrument - Request to recover a
. 5| 9% 1l 2% 57
penalty and/or fine
Total 132 4% 0| 0% 18| 1% 16| 1% 11| 0% 0| 0% 43| 1% 30| 1% 21| 1% 16( 1% 13( 0% 5 0% 7| 0% 90 0% 3178




Requests received in 2017 - per Member State

Professional Qualifications 117| 1%| 267| 2%| 394| 4%| 106| 1%| 215\ 2%| 776| 7%| 65| 1%| 42| 0%|1100| 10%| 62| 1%| 218| 2%| 722| 7%| 186| 2%| 459| 4%| 122| 1%| 33| 0%
Services 8| 2% 2 0% 8| 2% 17| 4% 33 7% 1 0% 1 0% 28| 6% 26| 6% 8| 2% 11 2% 48| 10% 4| 1%

Posting of workers 16| 1% 23| 1%| 128 4% 4| 0% 87| 3%| 269| 8% 4| 0% 13| 0% 77! 2% 13| 0% 34| 1% 5| 0% 29 1%| 249 8% 19 1%

Other areas 6| 1% 2 0% 1 0% 4] 1% 71| 18% 3 1% 142| 35% 2 0% 22 5% 3 1% 35 9% 21 5%

Number of received requests - Total 147 1%| 294| 2%| 530| 4%| 111 1%| 323| 2%|1149| 8% 73| 0% 56| 0%|1347| 9% 77| 1%| 300| 2%| 738| 5%| 261 2%| 777| 5%| 145| 1% 33| 0%
Professional Qualifications 750 7% 2| 0%| 285 3% 9| 0%| 172\ 2% 31| 0%| 231 2% 43| 0%|1503| 14%| 251| 2%| 1451| 14%| 109| 1%| 109| 1%| 341| 3%| 548 5% 10719
Services 46| 10% 2| 0% 1| 0% 5| 1% 30| 6% 3| 1% 111| 24% 1| 0% 24 5% 35| 8% 13| 3% 466
Posting of workers 110 3% 55 2% 14| 0% 19| 1% 2| 0% 60| 2% 9| 0%| 409| 13%| 427| 13%| 336| 11% 22| 1%| 498| 16%| 189| 6% 58 2% 3178
Other areas 7| 2% 8| 2% 3| 1% 2| 0% 13| 3% 2| 0% 16| 4% 6| 1% 6| 1% 1| 0% 3 1% 6| 1% 16| 4% 401
Number of received requests - Total 913| 6% 2 0%| 350 2% 27( 0%| 193| 1% 33 0%| 309 2% 54 0%|1958| 13%| 687| 5%|(1904| 13%| 133| 1%| 634 4%| 571 4%| 635 4% 14764




Requests received in 2017 - per Member State

Old style form (not in use since July) 8| 1% 10( 1% 67| 5% 2| 0% 38| 3%| 129| 10% 4| 0% 8| 1% 36| 3% 10( 1% 17| 1% 3| 0% 8| 1% 83| 6% 14| 1%
Request for information concerning a posting 5 0% 5 0% 44| 4% 1| 0% 25| 2% 97 9% 4] 0% 31 3% 3 0% 6| 1% 2 0% 8| 1% 42 4% 4] 0%
Request for information concerning health and
4| 8% 1l 2% 2| 4% 4| 8% 2| 4% 3| 6%
4 safety
9 Request for information concerning working
= . 3| 3% 3| 3% 6| 5% 2| 2% 7| 6% 7| 6% 6| 5% 2| 2% 4| 3% 1 1%
o conditions
= Request to send documents to a service
‘e . 9| 3% 15( 5% 15( 5% 1| 0% 8| 2% 47| 14%
provider
g
2 Urgent request concerning establishment 1| 2% 1| 2% 1| 2% 5| 11% 1| 2% 1| 2% 3| 7% 3| 7%
o
B U niform instrument - Request to notify a
. 3| 1% 12| 5% 1| 0% 56| 25%
decision
Uni - "
niform |nstrum_ent Request to recover a 1l 2% 1|l 2% 14| 25%
penalty and/or fine
Total 16| 1% 23| 1%| 128| 4% 4| 0% 87| 3%| 269| 8% 4| 0% 13| 0% 77| 2% 13| 0% 34| 1% 5 0% 29| 1%| 249| 8% 19( 1% 0| 0%
Old style form (not in use since July) 39 3% 18| 1% 8| 1% 11| 1% 26| 2% 8| 1%| 177| 14%| 218| 17%| 154| 12% 13| 1% 74| 6% 80| 6% 37 3% 1300
Request for information concerning a posting 39| 4% 26| 2% 6| 1% 8| 1% 1| 0% 17| 2% 1| 0%| 164| 16%| 174| 16%| 135| 13% 9| 1%| 124| 12% 56| 5% 18| 2% 1055
sIf{aef«:::;js'tfor|nformat|onconcernlnghealthand 3| 6% ol % 1l 2% 11| 21% 6l 11% 2 13% 1l 2% 5| o% 1l 2% 53
Request for informatio erni orki
quest for information concerning working 3| 3% 4| 3% 2| 2% 19| 17%| 20| 17%| 17| 15% 4| 3%| 5| 4% 115
conditions
ReqU_ESttosend documents to a service 23 7% 4] 1% 11 3% 17 5% 4 1% 8| 2% 150| 46% 14 4% 2| 1% 328
provider
Urgent request concerning establishment 5| 11% 3| 7% 8| 17% 10| 22% 4| 9% 46
Unl_fo_rm|nstrument-Requesttonotlfya 3| 1% 4l 2% 10| 4% ol 1% 2 3% 105| 47% 21| 9% 224
decision
Uniform instrument - Request to recover a
. 1l 2% 6| 11% 30| 53% 4 7% 57
penalty and/or fine
Total 110 3% 0| 0% 55 2% 14| 0% 19| 1% 2 0% 60 2% 9| 0%| 409| 13%| 427| 13%| 336| 11% 22| 1%| 498| 16%| 189 6% 58| 2% 3178




